MIL-DTL-83513
MIL-DTL-83513 Micro-D filter connectors are designed to meet
or exceed all applicable requirements of the military specification.
These connectors are intermateable and interchangeable with the
standard non-filtered connectors. Unique configurations are also
available with customized shells and EMI ground springs.
Material and Finishes
Shell �Aluminum alloy

8
MIL-DTL-83513
How to Order
1 Filter Type
      ,   ,   ,
2 Prefix
3 �Contact
Arrangement
       ,      ,      ,      ,
4 Contact Type        Pin                      Socket
5 �Contact
Termination
       Solder Cup            PC Tail             Flying Leads            Right Angle*
6 �Plating        Cadmium (Yellow Chromate)          Electroless Nickel
8 353 1
  1		        2		   	           3	           4	    5	    6
9 1 2 2 3 3 5 1 05 1 5 1 7 1 0
Pi L C
P
C N
S
S
P C C
* �Consult factory for alternate plating options.
  Consult factory for footprint dimensions.
Smiths Interconnect provides specialty, enhanced performance connectors and cable assemblies and as such does not currently offer circular, rack and panel, or D-subminiature
connectors that are listed on military standard Qualified Products Lists (QPL) per applicable detail specification sheets. Smiths Interconnect connectors are fully intermateable
with applicable QPL products and meet the applicable requirements of all military standards listed in this catalog.
11
Filter D-Sub
Electrical Characteristics - 'Pi' Section
'Pi' Section Curves
Notes:
1. P200 & P100 Capacitance Values for Size 20 Contact Arrangement & Larger
2. No Load Minimum Attenuation Values per MIL-STD-220
3. Capacitance in Nanofarads (Nominal Value)
4. Consult Factory for Higher Voltages & Capacitance Values
Insertion Loss Table
C1 C2
L R
Ferrite Bead
Filter Description P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16|7.5 amps size 20|5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megaohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating RF 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
Filter Description See Notes P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,. 1VRMS 160
240
80
120
60
91
30
46
16
24
8
12
6.4
9.2
3.2
4.8
1.6
2.4
0.8
1.2
Minimum No Attenuation loss @ 25°
Freq Mhz
0.1 8 4.1 3 1 0.3 0.1 - - - -
1.0 22.2 19.6 18.2 13.3 8.2 3.9 2.9 0.9 0.2 -